An
al
yt
ic
al
Pr
ep

Mass Spec; Solvent Filtration; Clarification of
"RVFPVT�BOE�0SHBOJD�4PMVUJPOT
Ordering Information
Description Diameter (mm) Pore Size (µm) Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
Millex®-GV Syringe Filter 4 0.22 100 SLGVR04NL
1000 SLGVR04NK
Millex®-HV Syringe Filter 4 0.45 100 SLHVR04NL
1000 SLHVR04NK
Millex®-GV Syringe Filter 13 0.22 100 SLGVX13NL
100 SLGVX13TL*
1000 SLGVX13NK
Millex®-HV Syringe Filter 13 0.45 100 SLHVX13NL
100 SLHVX13TL*
1000 SLHVX13NK
Millex®-GV Syringe Filter 33 0.22 50 SLGV033NS
250 SLGV033NB
1000 SLGV033NK
Millex®-HV Syringe Filter 33 0.45 50 SLHV033NS
250 SLHV033NB
1000 SLHV033NK
Millex®-SV Syringe Filter 25 5.0 250 SLSV025NB

Maximum Pressure, bar (psi) 14 (200) 7 (100) 7 (100)
Maximum Temperature, °C 45 45 45
Ordering Information
Description Diameter (mm) Pore Size (µm) Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
Millex®-LG Syringe Filter 4 0.20 100 SLLGR04NL
Millex®-LH Syringe Filter 4 0.45 100 SLLHR04NL
1000 SLLHR04NK
Millex®-LG Syringe Filter 13 0.20 100 SLLGH13NL
1000 SLLGH13NK
Millex®-LCR Syringe Filter 13 0.45 100 SLCR013NL
100 SLCRT13NL*
1000 SLCR013NK
Millex®-LG Syringe Filter 25 0.20 50 SLLGH25NS
250 SLLGH25NB
1000 SLLGH25NK
Millex®-LCR Syringe Filter 25 0.45 50 SLCR025NS
250 SLCR025NB
1000 SLCR025NK
�5VCF�0VUMFU

Maximum Temperature,  °C 45 45
For more information visit: www.merckmillipore.com/NSmillex
Ordering Information
Description Diameter (mm) Pore Size (µm) Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
Millex®-GN Syringe Filter 13 0.20 100 SLGNX13NL
100 SLGNX13TL*
1000 SLGNX13NK
Millex®-HN Syringe Filter 13 0.45 100 SLHNX13NL
100 SLHNX13TL*
1000 SLHNX13NK
Millex®-GN Syringe Filter 33 0.20 50 SLGN033NS
250 SLGN033NB
1000 SLGN033NK
Millex®-HN Syringe Filter 33 0.45 50 SLHN033NS
250 SLHN033NB
1000 SLHN033NK
�5VCF�0VUMFU